
 

1 
 

OFFICIAL 
     
International Planned Parenthood    Foreign, Commonwealth and Development 
Federation (IPPF)     Office 
1 Conway Street     Abercrombie House 
Fitzroy Square       Eaglesham Road 
London       EAST KILBRIDE   
W1T 6LP      Glasgow   

        G75 8EA 
         
             

 Telephone:  REDACTED 
         
        File Ref: PO 8341 
 
        Date: 5th April 2022 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 6 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Women’s Integrated Sexual Health (Lot 2) 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: 8341 
 
1. With reference to the contract dated 7th September 2018, as most recently amended by the letter dated 15th 
March 2021, both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Contract Section 1 
 
DELETE:  The Services shall commence on 7 September 2018 and the end date shall be 30 June 2022 
 
INSERT: The Services shall commence on 7 September 2018 and the end date shall be 31 March 2023 
 
DELETE: Payments under this contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £131,999,919 exclusive 
  of any government tax, if applicable 
 
INSERT: Payments under this contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £154,499,919 exclusive 
  of any government tax, if applicable 
 
Contract Section 3  
 
ADD:  Terms of Reference Annex 7 – W2A Costed Extension Submission 2022_Final 
 
ADD:  Terms of Reference Annex 8 – WISH Lot 2 Logframe  
 
ADD:   Terms of Reference Annex 9 – WISH Lot 2 Country Approach Summary CE 
 
Contract Section 4 
 
DELETE: 16.2 ii - implementation (30 months plus additional NCE activities September 2021 to  
  March 2022 includes 3 months closure phase as stated below) with formal annual review points 
 
INSERT: 16.2 ii  - Implementation (30 months plus extensions to March 2023 includes 3 month closure 
  phase as stated below) with formal annual review points 
 
Contract Section 5 
 
DELETE in toto:   
 
INSERT: WISH Lot 2 Contract Section 5 Contract extension April 22 to March 23 
 
 
2.  These amendments relate to a 9 month extension to the contract with an increase in value of £22,500,000 
which will fund the period 1st April 2022 to 31st March 23. 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variation[s set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 



 

2 
 

OFFICIAL 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:  REDACTED 
of the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth  
and Development Affairs   
       Position:  Head of Commercial Pillar: 

  Humanitarian 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:  REDACTED 
the Supplier 
       Signature:  
 
       Date:   
 
 
Documents Enclosed (REDACTED) 
 
WISH Lot 2 Contract Section 5 Contract extension April 22 to March 23 – extract only (“WISH Lot 2 Contract 
Section 5 Contract Extension April 22 to March 23” - dated March 30th 2022)  
 
Terms of Reference Annex 7 – W2A Costed Extension Submission 2022_Final (“TOR Annex 7 W2A Costed 
Extension Submission 2022_FINAL_updated 30_03_2022”) 
 
Terms of Reference Annex 8 – WISH Lot 2 Logframe (“TOR Annex 8 WISH Lot 2 LOGFRAME - CE v1”) 
 
Terms of Reference Annex 9 – WISH Lot 2 Country Approach Summary CE (“TOR Annex 9 Country Approach 
Summary_CE Submission_FINAL_updated 30_03_2022”) 
  


